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SUMMARY 0.00 11,279,757.46 11,279,757.46 0.00 2,368,012.12 0.00 8,911,745.34 11,279,757.46 1,096,134.65 939,833.38 3,124,892.37 5,607,561.06 10,768,421.46 1,079,068.65 938,255.75 2,687,700.67 2,669,423.31 7,374,448.38 0.00 511,336.00 3,393,973.08 0.00

I. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 0.00 11,279,757.46 11,279,757.46 0.00 2,368,012.12 0.00 8,911,745.34 11,279,757.46 1,096,134.65 939,833.38 3,124,892.37 5,607,561.06 10,768,421.46 1,079,068.65 938,255.75 2,687,700.67 2,669,423.31 7,374,448.38 0.00 511,336.00 3,393,973.08 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 0.00 7,673,090.46 7,673,090.46 0.00 2,368,012.12 0.00 5,305,078.34 7,673,090.46 1,096,134.65 939,833.38 3,124,892.37 2,512,230.06 7,673,090.46 1,079,068.65 938,255.75 2,687,700.67 2,129,423.31 6,834,448.38 0.00 0.00 838,642.08 0.00

Traveling Expenses 0.00 725,709.59 725,709.59 0.00 725,709.59 0.00 0.00 725,709.59 219,471.00 216,742.65 28,024.00 261,471.94 725,709.59 217,717.00 210,752.65 7,282.00 289,957.94 725,709.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 0.00 725,709.59 725,709.59 0.00 725,709.59 0.00 0.00 725,709.59 219,471.00 216,742.65 28,024.00 261,471.94 725,709.59 217,717.00 210,752.65 7,282.00 289,957.94 725,709.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 0.00 230,731.34 230,731.34 0.00 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 230,731.34 2,454.00 30,075.33 198,202.01 0.00 230,731.34 2,454.00 30,075.33 194,500.00 3,702.01 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 0.00 230,731.34 230,731.34 0.00 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 230,731.34 2,454.00 30,075.33 198,202.01 0.00 230,731.34 2,454.00 30,075.33 194,500.00 3,702.01 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 0.00 230,731.34 230,731.34 0.00 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 230,731.34 2,454.00 30,075.33 198,202.01 0.00 2,454.00230,731.34 30,075.33 194,500.00 3,702.01 230,731.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 0.00 1,441,528.46 1,441,528.46 0.00 1,441,528.46 0.00 0.00 1,441,528.46 184,275.50 13,210.00 427,176.23 816,866.73 1,441,528.46 170,875.50 26,610.00 318,862.48 224,342.15 740,690.13 0.00 0.00 700,838.33 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 0.00 448,950.33 448,950.33 0.00 448,950.33 0.00 0.00 448,950.33 160,380.00 0.00 183,812.00 104,758.33 448,950.33 160,380.00 0.00 110,500.00 159,112.00 429,992.00 0.00 0.00 18,958.33 0.00

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 202,770.33 202,770.33 0.00 202,770.33 0.00 0.00 202,770.33 0.00 0.00 183,812.00 18,958.33 0.00202,770.33 0.00 110,500.00 73,312.00 183,812.00 0.00 0.00 18,958.33 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 0.00 246,180.00 246,180.00 0.00 246,180.00 0.00 0.00 246,180.00 160,380.00 0.00 0.00 85,800.00 160,380.00246,180.00 0.00 0.00 85,800.00 246,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 146,694.00 146,694.00 0.00 146,694.00 0.00 0.00 146,694.00 0.00 0.00 130,194.00 16,500.00 146,694.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 30,194.00 130,194.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology 5020321003 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.003,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 0.00 143,494.00 143,494.00 0.00 143,494.00 0.00 0.00 143,494.00 0.00 0.00 126,994.00 16,500.00 0.00143,494.00 0.00 100,000.00 26,994.00 126,994.00 0.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 762,251.48 762,251.48 0.00 762,251.48 0.00 0.00 762,251.48 3,500.00 13,210.00 80,161.48 665,380.00 762,251.48 3,500.00 13,210.00 79,162.48 999.00 96,871.48 0.00 0.00 665,380.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 0.00 762,251.48 762,251.48 0.00 762,251.48 0.00 0.00 762,251.48 3,500.00 13,210.00 80,161.48 665,380.00 3,500.00762,251.48 13,210.00 79,162.48 999.00 96,871.48 0.00 0.00 665,380.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 70,632.65 70,632.65 0.00 70,632.65 0.00 0.00 70,632.65 20,395.50 0.00 33,008.75 17,228.40 70,632.65 6,995.50 13,400.00 29,200.00 21,037.15 70,632.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 0.00 127,833.60 127,833.60 0.00 127,833.60 0.00 0.00 127,833.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,833.60 127,833.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,833.60 0.00

Water Expenses 5020401000 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 0.00 127,558.60 127,558.60 0.00 127,558.60 0.00 0.00 127,558.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,558.60 127,558.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,558.60 0.00

Communication Expenses 0.00 67,188.27 67,188.27 0.00 67,188.27 0.00 0.00 67,188.27 19,539.47 33,934.40 1,998.00 11,716.40 67,188.27 19,240.47 24,367.80 11,863.60 2,997.00 58,468.87 0.00 0.00 8,719.40 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 0.00 53,311.27 53,311.27 0.00 53,311.27 0.00 0.00 53,311.27 19,240.47 25,351.40 0.00 8,719.40 53,311.27 19,240.47 15,485.80 9,865.60 0.00 44,591.87 0.00 0.00 8,719.40 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 13,877.00 13,877.00 0.00 13,877.00 0.00 0.00 13,877.00 299.00 8,583.00 1,998.00 2,997.00 13,877.00 0.00 8,882.00 1,998.00 2,997.00 13,877.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 (800.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 0.00 5,032,905.95 5,032,905.95 0.00 (272,172.39) 0.00 5,305,078.34 5,032,905.95 636,751.18 635,000.00 2,468,692.13 1,292,462.64 5,032,905.95 636,751.18 635,000.00 2,153,358.56 1,607,796.21 5,032,905.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 0.00 5,032,905.95 5,032,905.95 0.00 (272,172.39) 0.00 5,305,078.34 5,032,905.95 636,751.18 635,000.00 2,468,692.13 1,292,462.64 5,032,905.95 636,751.18 635,000.00 2,153,358.56 1,607,796.21 5,032,905.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299099 0.00 5,032,905.95 5,032,905.95 0.00 (272,172.39) 0.00 5,305,078.34 5,032,905.95 636,751.18 635,000.00 2,468,692.13 1,292,462.64 636,751.185,032,905.95 635,000.00 2,153,358.56 1,607,796.21 5,032,905.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021321000 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology 5021321003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5021321007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021321099 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable 5021322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 0.00 42,193.25 42,193.25 0.00 42,193.25 0.00 0.00 42,193.25 32,843.50 6,671.00 800.00 1,878.75 42,193.25 31,230.50 7,249.97 1,834.03 628.00 40,942.50 0.00 0.00 1,250.75 0.00

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 9,049.00 9,049.00 0.00 9,049.00 0.00 0.00 9,049.00 4,749.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 9,049.00 4,749.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 9,049.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 0.00 32,047.25 32,047.25 0.00 32,047.25 0.00 0.00 32,047.25 27,797.50 1,571.00 800.00 1,878.75 32,047.25 26,481.50 1,852.97 1,834.03 628.00 30,796.50 0.00 0.00 1,250.75 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 1,097.00 1,097.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00 297.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 1,097.00 1,097.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00 297.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,097.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 1,097.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,095,331.00 3,095,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540,000.00 540,000.00 0.00 511,336.00 2,555,331.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,095,331.00 3,095,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540,000.00 540,000.00 0.00 511,336.00 2,555,331.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,095,331.00 3,095,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540,000.00 540,000.00 0.00 511,336.00 2,555,331.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5060405002 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,606,667.00 3,606,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,095,331.00 0.003,095,331.00 0.00 0.00 540,000.00 540,000.00 0.00 511,336.00 2,555,331.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 11,279,757.46 11,279,757.46 0.00 2,368,012.12 0.00 8,911,745.34 11,279,757.46 1,096,134.65 939,833.38 3,124,892.37 5,607,561.06 10,768,421.46 1,079,068.65 938,255.75 2,687,700.67 2,669,423.31 7,374,448.38 0.00 511,336.00 3,393,973.08 0.00

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval By: Approved By:Certified Correct:

Budget Officer Accountant OIC, Finance and Administrative Division Regional Director
Date: January 24, 2024 11:49 AM Date: January 24, 2024 11:49 AM Date: January 24, 2024 11:49 AM Date: January 24, 2024 11:58 AM

ARCEL DENISE M. VALDEPEÑA DAVY ROSE F. FALCESO JANE R. SEVESES REYNALDO D. AGCAOILI
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